DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00

2017-899606

\$15.00 Pgs=2

06/07/2017 09:16 AM

RELIANT TITLE - RENO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Reliant Title 5485 Kietzke LN Reno, NV 89511

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Roy R Pike and Phyllis T Pike PO Box 11422 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 #7

A.P.N.: 1318-09-810-026

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Roy R. Pike and Phyllis T Pike, as Co-Trustees under The Roy and Phyllis Pike Family Trust Agreement dated December 13, 2007

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Roy R Pike and Phyllis T Pike, husband and wife as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 1 in Block A, of THE AMENDED MAP OF SUBDIVISION NO. 2, ZEPHYR COVE PROPERTIES, INC., according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 5, 1929 (said map being an amended map of Subdivision No. 2. Zephyr Cove Properties, Inc., filed for record in the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on July 5, 1927, as Document No. 92.)

APN: 1318-09-810-026

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2017.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

DATED: May 18, 2017	The Roy and Phyllis Pike
STATE OF NEVADA WAShie	Family Trust Agreement dated 12/13/01
This instrument was acknowledged before me	Roy R Pike, Co-Trustee
on	Phyllis T. Tip
by Roy R Pike, Co-Trustee and Phyllis T Pike, Co-Trustee	Phyllis T Pike, Co-Trustee
Signature: Manager Public	
My Commission Expires: 8/30/17	
D. M. ROGERS Notary Public State of Nevada No. 13-11619-2 My Appt. Exp. Aug. 30, 2017	

DECLA 1. As	RATION OF VA sessor Parcel Nu 18-09-810-026		RM			
2. Tyj	pe of Property:	,		FOR	RECORDER'S OF	PTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 🛘	Vacant Land	b) 🕏	Sgl. Fam. Reside	ence	_	\ \ \
c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗆	2-4 Plex	Docu	ment/Instrument N	lo.:
e) 🛚	Apt. Bldg.	f) 🗆	Comm'i/ind'i	Book		Page
g) 🛚	Agricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home	Date	of Recerding:	
	Other:			Notes	D-11/	dusted
3. a.	Total Value/Sale	Price of P	operty:		\$0.00	
			Only (value of pro	perty)	(\$0.00)	
c. 7	Fransfer Tax Valu	ie:			\$0.00	
d.	Real Property Tra	ansfer Tax	Due:		\$0.00	
4. IF I	EXEMPTION CL	AIMED:		1)	
a.	Transfer Tax Exe	emption, p	er NRS 375.090, S	ection: 7		
b.	Explain Reason	for Exemp	tion: Trust to Indiv	iduals without	consideration	
5. Pai	rtial Interest: Per	centage B	eing Transferred:	100.00%		
375.110, supporte parties a result in and Sell	that the inform d by documental gree the disallow a penalty of 10% er shall be joint	ation provident if called wance of a contract of the tax in and sever and se	ided is correct to ed upon to substanting claimed exempt due plus interest a erally liable for an	the best of the information, or other the the information, or other at 1% per mon	their information mation provided h determination of th. Pursuant to h	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be terein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signatu	re: I Roy	1214	· '		Capacity:	Grantor
	re			/ /	Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER	(GRANTOR) IN	FORMATI	<u>אכ</u>	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFOR	MATION
_	(REQUIRED)	/			(REQUIRED)	
and the same of	Roy R Pike	and Phyll	is T Pike)		
Print Na	me: Co-Trustee	s of the Pi	ke Family Trust	Print Name	Roy R Pike and	Phyllis T Pike
Address		-		— Address:	PO Box 11422	
City:	Zephyr Cov	/0		City:	Zephyr Cove	
State:	NV		89448	State:	NV	Zip: 89448
COMPA	NY/PERSON RE	EQUESTIN	G RECORDING (I	Required if no	ot seller or buyer	1
Print Na	ıme: Reliant T	itle 🗥		Fec #	202-1700500	
Address		tzke LN	\	Lου. π		
•	Reno	IZKO LIV	State: NI	√ Zip	• 89511	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
City	IZELIO		State: IN	<u>v</u> 21p	. 00011	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED